2019 Wastewater Overflow Information

Site

Fernihurst St Bridge

1 Main Road, Governors Bay

1 Main Road, Governors Bay

Otamuhua Lane, Diamond Harbour

Diamond Harbour Wastewater Treatment Plant
Lyttelton Wastewater Treatment Plant

1 Main Road, Governors Bay

Lyttelton Wastewater Treatment Plant

PS615, Fire Station

Diamond Harbour Wastewater Treatment Plant
PS20/3 Tennyson St

PS20/2 Waltham Road

PS20/4 Fisher Ave

P1/21 Grassmere, 133 Paparoa Street

PS43 Fairview Street

Top 10 Holiday Park, Cranford Street

PS60/1 Halswell Road

PS18/1 Mackenzie Avenue

897 Governors Bay Road

Diamond Harbour Wastewater Treatment Plant
Diamond Harbour Wastewater Treatment Plant
PS20/3 Tennyson St

PS20/2 Waltham Road

84 Rue Lavaud

85 Beach Road

PS615, Fire Station

11 Koromiko Crescent, Diamond Harbour
Governors Bay Wastewater Treatment Plant
Lyttelton Wastewater Treatment Plant

35 Northcote Road (Lydia Drain)

Lyttelton Wastewater Treatment Plant

24 Warren Crescent

Affected water body

Heathcote River
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Akaroa Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Heathcote River
Heathcote River
Heathcote River
Avon River
Heathcote River
Styx River
Heathcote River
Heathcote River
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Heathcote River
Heathcote River
Akaroa Harbour
Akaroa Harbour
Akaroa Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Lyttelton Harbour
Styx River
Lyttelton Harbour
Heathcote River

Start Date

7/01/2019
31/01/2019
2/02/2019
13/02/2019
29/04/2019
29/04/2019
4/05/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
13/06/2019
30/06/2019
1/07/2019
20/07/2019
20/07/2019
21/07/2019
23/07/2019
23/07/2019
2/08/2019
6/08/2019
10/08/2019
16/09/2019
22/10/2019
26/11/2019

Start Time

20:43
11:40
NA
12:00
15:30
15:16
11:11
1:26
1:15
~09:00
9:30
10:15
10:25
11:00
12:00
13:15
10:25
11:45
7:00
10:05
5:00
22:25
23:35
14:30
9:30
11:45
11:00
10:28
18:21
12:00
20:17
18:30

End Date

7/01/2019
31/01/2019
2/02/2019
13/02/2019
29/04/2019
29/04/2019
4/05/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
2/06/2019
2/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
2/06/2019
1/06/2019
1/06/2019
13/06/2019
30/06/2019
1/07/2019
21/07/2019
21/07/2019
21/07/2019
23/07/2019
23/07/2019
2/08/2019
6/08/2019
10/08/2019
16/09/2019
22/10/2019
26/11/2019

End Time

21:30
16:00
7:00
14:00
18:00
17:09
13:00
12:53
8:45
~7:30
16:20
14:15
15:50
15:30
15:00
NA
15:30
14:20
13:30
14:33
9:00
0:30
0:00
16:00
11:30
19:00
13:00
11:24
19:29
14:34
21:22
20:00

Christchurch
City Council @¥

Cause

Blocked Sewer
Blocked Sewer
Pipe Fault
Blocked Sewer
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Non-return Valve failure
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Blocked Sewer
Power Cut
Power Cut
Wet Weather
Wet Weather
Blocked Overpumping
Pipe Fault

To allow repair of pipe fault
Blocked Sewer
Power Outage
Wet Weather
Blocked Sewer
Wet Weather
Blocked Sewer

This information was complied by Three Waters and Waste, City Services Group, Christchurch City Council. For further information about wastewater

overflows please visit: https://www.ccc.govt.nz/services/water-and-drainage/wastewater/



